

2015-16 ADA UPGRADES  
 TEFFT STREET AND N. FRONTAGE ROAD  
 CONTRACT NO. 300567  
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT  
 BID OPEN DATE: 3/24/2016

<b>BID 1</b> JJ Fisher Construction, Inc. P O Box 428 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 928-8300	<b>BID 2</b> V. Lopez Jr. & Sons G.E.C., Inc. 200 East Fesler, Suite 101 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 928-1198	<b>BID 3</b> Calportland Construction P O Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3466	<b>BID 4</b> Rdz Con P O Box Nipomo, CA (805) 455-1111
--	---	---	--

SITE 1 - TEFFT STREET

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 848.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 600.00	LUMP SUM
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,725.00	LUMP SUM
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	2.25	CY	\$ 809.00	\$ 1,820.25	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 4,108.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 1,188.00
4	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	5.7	CY	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 8,874.90	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 8,829.30	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 1,377.00
5	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	235	SF	\$ 58.30	\$ 13,700.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 47.25
6	---	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM
SITE 1 TOTAL						\$ 29,243.65		\$ 23,452.80		\$ 28,992.50	

SITE 2 - NORTH FRONTAGE STREET

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 848.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 600.00	LUMP SUM
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM
9	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL)	7.3	CY	\$ 695.00	\$ 5,073.50	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 8,876.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 1,757.00
10	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	2.9	CY	\$ 733.00	\$ 2,125.70	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 6,545.30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2,077.00
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	2.7	CY	\$ 809.00	\$ 2,184.30	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 4,930.20	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 1,133.00
12	731626	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	16.7	CY	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 26,001.90	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 25,868.30	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,380.00	\$ 1,155.00
13	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	105	SF	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 47.25
14	---	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM
SITE 2 TOTAL						\$ 46,323.40		\$ 52,965.60		\$ 50,540.00	
Total						\$ 75,567.05		\$ 76,418.40		\$ 79,532.50	

BID CHECK DATE: 03/24/2016

LEGEND:  Highlighted = Math Error

2015-16 ADA UPGRADES  
 TEFFT STREET AND N. FRONTAGE ROAD  
 CONTRACT NO. 300567  
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT  
 BID OPEN DATE: 3/24/2016

<b>BID 4</b> Contractors Box 760 CA 93444 58-5252	<b>BID 5</b> Spiess Construction Co., Inc. P O Box 2849 Santa Maria, CA 93457 (805) 937-5859	<b>BID 6</b> Quincon, Inc. P O Box 1029 Grover Beach, CA 93483 (805) 305-1150	<b>BID 7</b> S. Chaves Construction, Inc. 11545 Los Osos Valley Rd., #C-3 San Luis Obispo, CA 93405 (805) 543-9340
---	--	---	--

SITE 1 - TEFFT STREET

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 4,986.84	LUMP SUM	\$ 600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,185.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 770.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,185.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,900.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	2.25	CY	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,193.00	\$ 9,434.25	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,950.00
4	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	5.7	CY	\$ 7,848.90	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 11,411.40	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 11,770.50
5	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	235	SF	\$ 11,103.75	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,220.00
6	---	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 1 TOTAL					\$ 30,012.49		\$ 35,350.00		\$ 37,200.65		\$ 36,610.50

SITE 2 - NORTH FRONTAGE STREET

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 675.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,185.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 770.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,185.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,800.00
9	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL)	7.3	CY	\$ 12,826.10	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 9,271.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 14,381.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10,512.00
10	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	2.9	CY	\$ 6,023.30	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 11,104.10	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 4,611.00
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	2.7	CY	\$ 3,059.10	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 11,102.40	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 5,454.00
12	731626	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	16.7	CY	\$ 19,288.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 19,038.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 8,951.20	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22,545.00
13	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	105	SF	\$ 4,961.25	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,565.00
14	---	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 2 TOTAL					\$ 50,233.25		\$ 56,226.00		\$ 55,263.70		\$ 57,257.00
Total					\$ 80,245.74		\$ 91,576.00		\$ 92,464.35		\$ 93,867.50

BID CHECK DATE: 03/24/2016

LEGEND:  Highlighted = Math Error

2015-16 ADA UPGRADES  
 TEFFT STREET AND N. FRONTAGE ROAD  
 CONTRACT NO. 300567  
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT  
 BID OPEN DATE: 3/24/2016

BID 8	BID 9
Souza Engineering Contracting, Inc. P O Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 546-8288	R. Burke Corporation P O Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805) 543-8568

## SITE 1 - TEFFT STREET

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 700.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	2.25	CY	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8,325.00
4	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	5.7	CY	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 13,965.00
5	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	235	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,990.00
6	---	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 1 TOTAL						\$ 36,040.00		\$ 36,980.00
SITE 2 - NORTH FRONTAGE STREET								
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 605.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 700.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,910.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
9	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL)	7.3	CY	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10,220.00
10	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	2.9	CY	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,915.00
11	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	2.7	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,480.00
12	731626	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	16.7	CY	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 29,225.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 39,245.00
13	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	105	SF	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,570.00
14	---	ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00
SITE 2 TOTAL						\$ 61,960.00		\$ 71,130.00
Total						\$ 98,000.00		\$ 108,110.00

BID CHECK DATE: 03/24/2016

LEGEND:      Highlighted = Math Error


**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
	No Subs Used					

IA-13

By:  Jayson J. Fisher CEO JJ Fisher Construction, Inc  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.  
 \*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
1 & 7	Construction Area Signs	Statewide Traffic Safety & Signs	975518	1000001109	522 Lindon Lane, Nipomo, CA 93444	0.01%

By:  Vine Lopez President  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name) V. Lopez Sr & Sons, Inc.

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.  
 \*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
		Jesse Bishop Vice President			CalPortland Construction	

By:

(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

\*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**